BELLEVIEW PLACE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT TASK ORDER

AGREEMENT TITLE  Master Service Agreement for Landscaping Services

AGREEMENT DATE December 16, 2021 TASK ORDER NO. 7
CONSULTANT Consolidated Divisions Inc. d/b/a CDI Environmental Contractor

TASK ORDER REFERENCE: Task Order 7 Scope of Work (attached)
TASK ORDER NAME: Playground Re-Mulch

METRO DISTRICT MANAGER: Special District Management Services, Inc.
BASIS OF COMPENSATION: Classification Rate (Fee Schedule attached)

SCHEDULE: As soon as possible

AGREEMENT PRICE RECONCILIATION:

Previously Approved Change Orders/Amendments/Task Orders $ 59,620.12
Task Order Price — Task Order No. 7 $ 3,475.05
Total of Agreement Prices including this Task Order $ 63,095.17

AGREEMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

APPROVALS REQUIRED:
To be effective, this Task Order must be approved according to the Agreement.

Recommended by m/ Date 10/15/2024
Approved by % Date 10/ 16/ 2024

The undersigned agrees to the above terms and conditions:
Q___ % 10-15-2024

Coffsultang_____— Date
Jamie Salisbury Vice President, CIO
Authorized Agent Title

Doc ID: 80372ba29333d2990a04ef8d54fa5546ff2adeea



SCOPE OF WORK/COMPENSATION

ary. DESCRIPTION
17 Remulching of playground with wood playground mulch (cu yds)
TOTAL PRICE ] 3,475.05
{01147825.DOCX v:2}

4874-9519-5855, v. 3

Doc ID: 80372ba29333d2990a04ef8d54fa5546ff2adeea



